CERTIFICATE



ISO 9001:2015

DEKRA Certification GmbH hereby certifies that the organization

HEYCO-Werk Heynen GmbH & Co. KG

Scope of certification:

Production of plastic sheets, foils and foil coating products
Production of shielding mats, insulating mats and door protection films
Design and production of plastic parts, production of metal parts

Certified location:

Ernst-Heynen Straße 1, 94104 Tittling, Germany

(further locations see annex)

has established and maintains a quality management system according to the above mentioned standard. The conformity was adduced with audit report no. G2589-0321.

Certificate registration no.: 30414287/2 Certificate valid from: 2022-01-30 Validity of previous certificate: 2022-02-26 Certificate valid to: 2025-01-29







DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2022-01-30

Annex to the Certificate No. 30414287/2

valid from 2022-01-30 to 2025-01-29

The following locations / companies belong to the certificate above:

	Headquarter	Certified location	Scope of certification
	HEYCO-Werk Heynen GmbH & Co. KG	Birgden III/1 42855 Remscheid Germany	Production of plastic sheets, foils and foil coating products Production of shielding mats, insulating mats and door protection films Design and production of plastic parts, production of metal parts
	at the following locations / at the companies at the following locations		Scope of certification
1.	Carl Steinmann Kunststoffverarbeitung GmbH	Birgden III/1 42855 Remscheid Germany	Production of shielding mats, insulating mats and door protection films
2.	HEYCO-WERK Bergisch-Born	Am Weidenbroich 16 42897 Remscheid Germany	Design of plastic parts
3.	HEYCO IML Kunststofftechnik GmbH & Co. KG	Am Weidenbroich 16 42897 Remscheid Germany	Production of plastic sheets, foils and foil coating products
4.	HEYCO-WERK-SÜD Heynen GmbH & Co. KG	Ernst-Heynen-Straße 1 94104 Tittling Germany	Design and production of plastic parts, production of metal parts
5.	HEYCO-WERK CR/s/r/o.	Cizovska 453 39701 Písek Czech Republic	Production of plastic parts



DEKRA Certification GmbH, Stuttgart, 2022-01-30